SARATOGA WORKOUT TAB (August 21, 2024)

Classicals Finale f.2 Chichakly A
eEpitaph g.2 Contessa G
Sherman's Marlin f.3 Tagg B

Theregoesmymiracle g.6 Paragallo J
Uncle Barrie c.2 Metivier R

4F

%Scary Not Scared ¢.2 Giddings M

%Right Prevails c.2 Morley T
Aaraj g.4 Dutrow, Jr. R
Barb c.2 Ribaudo R
Black Rain c.4 Pletcher T
Cavallo Bay (GB) c.2 Appleby C

***Certified Loverboy g.4 Toscano, Jr. J

Daw Samaa c.2 Noda O
Disarmed c.4 Rodriguez R
***Eliminate c.3 Pletcher T
***English Castle ¢.3 Joseph, Jr. S
Fluorescent Bay g.5 Davis R
Gaga's Hamsome f.2 Barker E
Glintg.3 Ribaudo R
Kreesa g.5 Dixon L
Majulu .3 Atras R
Musical Act (IRE) g.3 Appleby C
Noonzio c.3 Giangiulio M
Olivia's Wish f.2 Arriaga A
Our Shot g.5 Terranova, Il J

Out of the Fog c.2
Outtawaterbury g.3 Donk D
***Palace View (IRE) g.4 Casse M

® - Denotes Fastest work
*** Denotes Horse On List

08/04/24 SAR Msw Fin9

06/21/24 BAQ Mcl40000 Finé

08/07/24 SAR Clm25000nw2/L Fin2

07/21/24 SAR Alw110000nw1$/x Fin6
07/04/24 HAY Wn12743 Finl
07/31/24 SAR CIm50000nw3/L-c Fin3

08/10/24 SAR TroyG3 -300k Fin4
07/20/24 MTH Aoc20000nw1$/x-N Fin2
07/25/24 SAR Mcl40000-c Fin3
07/26/24 SAR Mcl40000 Fin9

07/31/24 SAR Mcl75000 Fin5
07/21/24 SAR Clm40000nw2/L Fin2
07/26/24 SAR Mcl40000 Fin2
04/05/24 KEE TrnylvnaG3 -400k Fin5
07/27/24 SAR Msw Finl

07/28/24 SAR Aoc80000cnd-N Fin2

07/26/24 SAR Mcl40000 Fin4
08/02/24 SAR SOC 50000 - N Fin4

® Denotes Horse On Hisa Vet List
%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse

Dirt - Fast

Barker E
Pletcher T
Bond H
Ribaudo R
Mott W
Giangiulio M
Casse M
Nevin M

Joseph, Jr. S
Tagg B
Donk D

Antonucci J
Baker C
Baker C

Antonucci J
Antonucci J

Rice L

4F
:37.83B Papa's Nico Boy c.2
:36.55B Pirate ¢.3
:36.66 B eQueens Masterpiece f.4
:38.88B Quoin f.2
:37.66 B Resilience ¢.3
She's Our Tiz f.2
Souper Quest c.4
***Starlight Dancer f.3
Sweet Mackenzie f.2
'50.76 B The Queens M G f.2
:50.76 B Time and Tide ¢.3
:50.88B  wnTrajl of Gold f.2
148.33BG
:49.39B
149.87BG
149.77B 5F
:50.77B ®%Dream Rush c.2
149.09B ***Crescendo's Rein c.3
:149.34B ***Executive Move g.3
:51.79B Mahovlich c.2
:50.50B Math Tutor ¢.2
149.09BG  ***Oath of Omerta c.2
:51.23B ***The Golden Gorilla c.3 Antonucci J
:49.45B Trinity River g.2
149.44B
149.87BG
:50.02B
148.00B G
:51.44B
:51.88B
:50.06 B
:52.11B
Summary

Dirt - Fast

08/07/24 SAR Alw110000nw1$/x Fin3
05/27/24 BAQ Aoc45000nw2$/x-N Fin2
08/04/24 SAR Msw Fin8

06/08/24 SAR BelmontG1 -2000k Fin10
07/05/24 BAQ Msw Finl

07/28/24 SAR Aoc80000cnd-N Finl
07/07/24 BAQ Mcl40000 Fin2

08/04/24 SAR AdirondkG3 -200k Finl

08/08/24 SAR Msw Finl

07/27/24 SAR Msw Fin3

08/03/24 SAR Msw Fin8

49.22BG
49.39B
47.66B
:51.23B
49.09BG
:50.66 B
48.44B
:51.66B
:51.88B
:51.79B
148.66BG
:50.06 B

1:00.85B
1:03.45B
1:03.45B
1:01.45B
1:01.81B
1:02.45B
1:01.81B
1:02.66 B

Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
3 Furlongs 5 :36.55 :38.88 :37.51
4 Furlongs 35 :47.66 :52.11 :50.10
5 Furlongs 8 1:00.85 1:03.45 1:.02.24
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SARATOGA WORKOUT TAB (August 21, 2024)

3F

Accelerating .2
Audicella c.2

Bourbon Blanket f.2
Brimsley c.2
eTwohonestmischief ¢.2
Valid Connection c.2
War Terminatrix .3

4F

Allamericanbeauty f.4
Another Cleeshay f.2
Arch's Assault c.2
Backyard Money m.5
Bam's Bliss Kiss f.2
***Big Package g.7
Duckphat m.6

Empty Tomb h.8
Executive Style c.2
Jhirsch g.3

Joevia's First ¢.2
Just Words f.2
Kenny Be g.2

Koru g.3

eLady Moscato .3

Dirt training - Fast

Asmussen S 07/26/24 SAR Msw Finl
Begg J

Ferraro J

Ferraro J

Rice L

Contessa G 07/24/24 SAR Mcl40000 Fin7

McGaughey Il C 10/27/23 BAQ Aoc62500nw2$/x-N Fin5
Contessa G

Baker C

Lukas D 07/14/24 SAR Aoc62500nw2$/x-N Fin4
Duggan D

Antonacci P 06/15/23 BEL Aoc62500nw2$/x-c Fin8
Corrao J 07/24/24 SAR Alw95000nw1$/x Fin2
Falcone, Jr. R 07/11/24 SAR CIm20000 Finl

Baker C

Motion H 08/02/24 SAR SOC 50000 - N Fin3
Sacco G

Ryerson J

Duggan D

Brown C 07/25/24 SAR Mcl40000 Fin4

Lukas D 07/12/24 SAR WiltonB -135k Fin4

® - Denotes Fastest work

*** Denotes Horse On List

® Denotes Horse On Hisa Vet List

%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse

4F
:37.77B Landed f.3
:37.85B Maggy's Palace f.3
:38.68B Melle Mel .2
:37.66B Miss Beethoven (FR) f.2
:37.55B More Mango m.7
:37.85B Sunshine Theft f.2
:38.00B Test Score c.2
Tres Aries f.2
***Triple Word Score g.3
Wrap and Send c.2
Yarrow 9.6
:51.85B
:49.65 B
:50.25 B
:148.75B 5F
:50.00BG  American Promise c.2
149.95B Malibu Moonshine f.4
:50.55B Stormy's Dreaming c.3
:50.23 B
:50.00 B
:49.90B
:50.23B G
:51.00B G
:50.00B G
:48.85B
:148.25B
Summary

Dirt training - Fast

Ward W
Ryerson J
Giddings M
Brown C
Ferraro J
Contessa G
Motion H
Ryerson J
Bernardini J

Clement C

Lukas D
Baker C
Baker C

06/09/24 SAR BouwerieB -125k Finl
08/07/24 SAR JhnstnMiHB -125k Fin2
07/31/24 SAR Msw Fin4

04/10/24 BOR Alw24971 Finl
07/19/24 SAR Alw110000nw1$/x Fin7

07/19/24 SAR Msw Fin2
08/11/24 SAR Mcl40000 Fin10

07/12/24 SAR Alw110000nw1$/x Fin4d

07/27/24 SAR Msw Fin6
06/21/24 BAQ Aoc62500nw2$/x Fin7
07/11/24 SAR Msw Fin3

:51.66B
:51.88B
49.22B
48.85B
:52.00B
49.00B
49.90B
:52.00BG
149.96BG
149.66BG
:50.22B

:59.80B
1:01.85B
1:02.50B

Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
3 Furlongs 7 :37.55 :38.68 :37.90
4 Furlongs 26 :48.25 :52.00 :50.14
5 Furlongs 3 :59.80 1:.02.50 1.01.38
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